RESOLUTION NO. 23-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA - APPROVAL OF THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF COLUSA AND AMARJIT CHEEMA RELATIVE TO THE COLUSA TOWN CENTER PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City has received a request from Amar Chema, Owner, for amending the existing Development Agreement for the Colusa Town Center Development Project, and

WHEREAS, city staff have reviewed and considered said amendment and believe that the City Council should consider its adoption, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Colusa City Council, hereby approves the First Amendment of the Development Agreement with Amar Chema, and hereby adopts this Resolution of the City Council of the City of Colusa approving Amendment #1, to the Colusa Town Center Development Agreement.

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION was duly introduced and passed at a regular meeting of the City of Colusa City Council Meeting held on the 3rd day of October 2023, by the following vote.

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	GREG PONCIANO, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
Shelly Kittle, City Clerk	